
6 

0 









THE 

SENECA WARRIOR 

1960 

VoL XIV 

Seneca High School 
/ / 

Seneca, Missouri 



Foreword 
"Ulmus americana" is the classification given the American elm by 

biologists. Perhaps no tree is more clearly imprinted in the minds and hearts 
of students, past and present, of Seneca High School, than the aged elm that 
has stood on the southwest corner of the lawn for generations. Spreading its 
branches like a huge umbrella, it has been in the school days background of 
untold numbers of students, who no doubt unconsciously, if not consciously, 
have memories of its majestic presence throughout the various seasons. 

2 



, 

Table of Contents 
ADMINISTRATION . . • . • . • . . . . • • . . • • 4- 5 
FACULTY •.....•...•.....•••...• 6- 7 
CLASSES .••.•......•.•.••....••. 11-20 
STUDENTS ....••.•.•••....•..•.. 21-46 

Seniors • . • • • • . . . • . . . . . . • • . . • . 22-33 
Juniors •.•••........•••••..... 34-37 
Sophomores ..•. ~ •.......••.•.• 38-41 
Freshmen ••••••.•...•.••.••••. 42-45 
Eighth Grade ••.•.••...••••.•••.•• 46 

Dedication 
To Mr. Claude Cooper, the 1960 SENECA WARRIOR 

is dedicated. Mr. Cooper has been a member of the 
Board of Education for seventeen years, and during that 
time he has been absent from only three board meetings. 
This long record of service is especially appreciated by 
all who are interested in the promotion of good schools. 

For many years he has been a highly respected citizen 
of our community. He was graduated from Seneca High 
School in May, 1925, and was president of the student 
body hts senior year. 

Held in high esteem by all who know him, admired 
by all for his pleasant friendliness, faithful at all times 
to the best interests of students of all ages, Mr. Cooper 
is most deserving of our appreciation which we express 
in the dedication of this yearbook. 

3 

ACTIVITIES ..•••.••...•.••.....• 47-61 
SPORTS • • . • . . • . . . . . . . . . • • . • • • • • 69-75 
ADVERTISEMENTS .•....•..••.••... 76-90 
ACKNOWLEDGMENT • • ••.••...•...••.. 91 

Ed nor- -Shirley DeMasters 
Artist--Karen Pierce 
Bus. Mgr.--Judy Higginbothnm 

Claude Cooper 



Administration 

Principal 

Mrs. IVA E. WELLS, B.A., M.S. 

4 

Board of 

Education 

Mac Watts, President 
George Bennett 
Robert Carroll 

Claude Cooper 
Earnest Crabtree 
Bill Williams 

Superintendent 

0. W. FOX, B.S., M.S. 

Mrs. WILMA HOWSMON 
Clerk-Secretary 



Mr. Fox, Mrs. Wells 

s 



6 

Students Served by Friendly Faculty 

Friendly, capable teachers make all the dif­
ference in the world when young people are getting 
their education, and Seneca students felt that their 
teachers were among the best. Only two of them 
were new to the faculty this year--Mr. Gallup and 
Mr. Fowler. 

Planning for daily classes, extra-curricular 
activities for students, and taking night classes in 
higher education kept them quite busy all year. 

Mrs. Inez Buzzard 
Social Studies 
Senior Sponsor 

Mrs. Ruth Ann Davis 
Home Economics 
Southwest Mo. State B.S. 

Burl Fowler 
Coach, Physical Education 
Sophomore Sponsor 
Kansas State of Pittsburg B.S. 

Bill Gallup 
English, Spanish 
Junior Sponsor 
Kansas State of Pittsburg A.B. 

Mrs. Marjone Gilbert 
English, Librarian 
Freshman Sponsor 
Kansas State of Pittsburg B.S. 

N.E. Okla. Teachers B.S. 
Kansas State of Pittsburg M.S. 

Dick Currey 
Industrial Arts 
N.E. Okla. Teachers B.S. 



Bill Jones 
Science 
Sophomore Sponsor 
Colorado A & M, B.S. 

Mrs. Martha Lankford 
Music, English 
Freshman Sponsor 
University of Arkansas B.M. 

Loyd Martin 
Social Studies 
Student Council Advisor 
Junior Sponsor 
Kansas State of Pittsburg B.S., M.S. 

Mrs. Reitha McCracken 
Commerce, Guidance 
Paper and Yearbook Adviser 
Senior Sponsor 
Southwest Mo. State B.S. 
Drake University M.S. 

Mrs. Doris Nichols 
Commerce 
Junior Sponsor 
University of Oklahoma B.S. 

Melvin J. Passley 
Coach, Drivers Education 
Physical Education 
Freshman Sponsor 
Southwest Mo. State B.S. 

Ralph Record 
Mathematics, Physics 
Sophomore Sponsor 
Kansas State of Pittsburg B.S. 

Harold Servis 
Speech, English 
Junior and Senior Plays 
Senior Sponsor 
Iowa State Teachers B.S. 7 



Sue Pierce, Linda Lankford, John Hoke, Ronnie Griffin, Bob Goswick. 

8 



Jean Hill, Kame Rinehart, Barbara Alcorn. 

9 



Tony Dousette, sophomore, keeps the library during second hour study period. 

10 



"Friendship is a sheltering tree." 
--Samuel Taylor Coleridge 

CLASSES 



Mrs. McCracken had a large 
bookkeeping class of thirty­
five, and most of them 
demonstrated considerable 
ability in the subject. 

At left, Mrs. Nichols teaches a new 
shorthand form to her class. The girls 
feel they have accomplished a great 
deal in learning this quick method 
of taking notes. 

Commercial Students Train for Business 

At left, below, a group of first-year typing students 
are shown with Mrs. Nichols. Most of the beginning 
typists are juniors. At right, Mrs. McCracken is in­
structing Margie Clouse in the operation of the 

comptometer, one of the office machines taught in 
office practice class. Kay Triplett is transcribing 
on the Dictaphone while Sharon Roberts and Karen 
Pierce type. 



At right, Shira Sherer recites in 
citizenship class for Mrs. Buzzard, 
who also taught American history 
to the juniors. 

Gary Calloway, Mr. Martin, and 
Barbara Pence discuss a world 
history assignment. Mr. Martin 
also taught geography and Ameri­
can problems. 

Social Studies Promote Good Citizenship 

13 

Forty Take Drivers Ed 
A most practical and very popular course continues to be 
drivers' training, taught by Mr. Pass ley. Nelson Holt and 
Eugene Cook are in the new Chevrolet used in the class. 



Spanish was the foreign language course 
introduced in the language arts department this 
year. Thirty students enrolled in the class. Lately 
it has become apparent that as a nation we lack a 
highly necessary qualification: Proficiency in other 
peoples' languages; so it wa~ felt the addnion of 

Mrs. Lankford has Mary Moffett 
read before freshman English 
class. 

Language Arts Program 
for First Time in 

this course was a step in the right direction. 
Four units of English were taught- -three sections 

each for freshmen, sophomores, and juniors; two, 
for seniors. The importance of correct oral and 
written composition, as well as the basic funda­
mentals of our English language, were stressed; and 

Spanish students listen to Mr. 
Gallup's introducticn of the day's 
vocabulary study. 

14 



Eldon a Ridenour, Margie Clouse, 
Barbara Heistand, Barbara Pence, 
Yolonda Platner. 

Includes a Foreign Language 
Fourteen Years 

15 

the study of literature was included, too. 
Three beginning speech classes were in the 

schedule this year, as evidence of the growth in 
that department; and an advanced speech class was 
offered. Seventeen students were enrolled in the 
latter- -spending much of their time in producing 

Sophomore English students take a 
unit test as Mrs. Gilbert supervises. 

one-act plays, readings, prose and poeuy 
interpretation, set con~uuction, and special enter­
tainment throughout the school year. 



Quinton Hirsch, Bob 
Howard, Mr. Jones, 
Janice Cook, and An­
drea Brewer conduct a 
biology experiment. 

Opportunities for Study of Science 

Increase at S. H. S. 

Shirley DeMasters, 
Ernestine Price, Amos 
Walden, and Ralph 
Forrest work during 
s~nior science labora­
tory period. 

16 



17 

Mrs. Wells is shown with her 
freshman students of algebra. 

Mr. Record taught general math, algebra, 
geometry, and physics in addition to the 
advanced algebra class pictured. 

Importance of Mathematics Stressed 

Guidance Offered in 

Planning Future 

Information for helping students make vocational 
and educational decisions was always available in 
the guidance office. At right, Mrs. McCracken 
counsels with Roger McCoy. 



Larry Ell is, Ralph Forrest, Richard 
Rhodes, Donald Link. 

Woodworking Skills and Tools 

Mastered in Industrial Arts 
Courses in this department included Industrial 

Arts I, II, and Ill; Mechanical Drawing, and Crafts. 
Beginning classes learned how to operate the various 
pov•er tools, and the advanced classes went on to 
develop their skill. 

Crafts and mechanical drawing students had to 
make a fresh start in October, for all of their 
supplies and projects were lost in the flood which 
filled the school basement where those classes are 
held. 

Dick Metscher, Bob Hottle, C. A. 
Brott, Mr. Currey, Kenneth 
Hohlier. 

18 



19 

Wilma Koch, Margie Clouse, 
Donna Houchin, Deanna Durbin, 
Connie Cunningham. 

Girls Train to Become 

Better Homemakers 
Learning to cook a meal for three in 30 minutes 

is quite an accomplishment for any girl, especially 
when you demonstrate how to do it before an 
audience. Marilyn Blatter, a junior, was Seneca's 
representative in the :November cooking contest 

Judy Kellenberger, &rna Nimmo, 
Pat Stoner, Judy Austin, Carolyn 
Lankford, Pat Absher, Betty Hartz­
ler, Mrs. Davis, Donna Houchin. 

which creates much interest and excitement for the 
home economics department each fall. 

Advanced students served the Commercial 
Club Ladies :Night dinner just before Christmas. 



P. E. Required of All 
When the weather was nice outside, boys' and 

girls' physical education classes were often held on 
the east playground, and sometimes the schedule was 
touch football and softball, respectively. With the 
remodeling of the gym floor after the flood, this type 
of activity was used even more this year. 

It was early in December that Mr. Fowler started 
a strenuous calisthentic program, and then how the 
girls did groan for a few days! 

20 



"A man does not plant a tree for himself, he plants it for posterity." 
--Alexander Smith 

STUDENTS 



PAT ABSHER 
"Her smile would warm a polar bear." 
WARIUOR QUEEN 3. 

DERRAL ARNOLD 
"Cheer up; the worst is yet to come." 

JUDY AUSTIN 
"A merry heart maketh a cheerful countenance." 
Class Queen 2; MOCCASIN PRINT 4. 

Seniors - Class of 1960 
\Ve numbered eighty-nine at fall enrollment time- -the first ume the seniors 

here ever out-numbered the freshmen, Mrs. Wells told us. Most of us carried five 
solids this year, in addition to making college and vocational choices for next 
year. 

Philip Hines, president; Yolonda Platner, secretary; Mack Shipp, vice-president. 



DONALD BROWN 

SHARON AUSTIN 
"A quiet charm, a pleasant way, with always a 
friendly word to say." 

SONDRA BALLS 
"Keen sense and common sense leave a little room 
for nonsense." 
Glee Club 2,3,4; Red Peppers 4; Class Play 3. 

RONNIE BOMAN 
"There must be some work in him for none ever 
seems to come out." 
Glee Club 4. 

ANDREA BREWER 
"Some say she's quiet, but if they only knew her, 
they'd deny it." 
Glee Club 1; Red Peppers 4. 

"Blessed is he who never says anything, for he shall 
never be quoted." 

DEANNA BURKHART 
"Like granulated sugar, sweet and refined." 
Red Peppers 2; MOCCASIN PIUNT 4. 

GilBERT CLARK 
"Some persons love books; some love other things." 

23 



ROY CLOGSTON 
"Argument is the spice of life." 
Class Play 3; Basketball 2,3,4. 

MARGIE CLOUSE 
"A pleasing personality brings its own rewards." 
Student Council 1; F .H .A. 1; Ubrary 1; MOCCASIN 
PRINT 4. 

DAVID COLE 
"This guy is fast--his driving, that is." 

PAT CONDUFF 
"Her hair is too dark to be an angel." 
Band 1; MOCCASIN PRINT 4. 

JOE CONDUFF 
"He studies a lot, but he's perfectly normal." 
Class V.P. 2; Band 1; LA. Award 1,3. 

CONNIE CUNNINGHAM 
"Hear the commotion; I have arrived." 
Band 1,2,3,4; F.H.A. 2; Glee Club 4; Mixed Cho­
rus 4. 

SHIRLEY DEMASTERS 
"She puts her best efforts into everything she does." 
Class Play 3; English Award 3; WARRIOR 3,4; 
MOCCASIN PRINT 4; Student Council 4. 

24 



CHARLES DINWIDDIE 
"School breaks up my whole day." 
Football 3,4; Track 3,4. 

JEAN DRAKE 
"Wherever there is a human being there is an oppor­
tunity for kindness." 
Glee Club 4; F.H.A. 2; Pep Club 1,2,3,4. 

KATHY DRY 
"A pretty little lady with assets so many; if she has 
faults we can't think of any." 
Band 1,2; Class Queen 1; Stud. Council 2; WARRIOR 
3,4; MOCCASIN PRINT 4. 

RALPH FORREST 
"His charm is in his eyes." 
Math Award 2,3. 

BARBARA GASTON 

SHARON GIFFORD 

"An altogether delightful companion." 
Red Peppers 1; F.H.A. ,1,2; Glee Club 2. 

"I like to work and do my share, but giggles slip 
in unaware." 
F .T .A 1,2; Class Officer 2,3; Red Peppers 4; MOC. 
PRINT Co-Editor 4. 

MORRIS GOlDEN 
"The world's no better if we worry; life's no better 
if we hurry." 
Track 3; Library 3. 

25 



ROBERT GOSWICK 
"That I'm a man I'd have you know, Tho I still 
have some room to grow." 

JIM GRAHAM 
"I might be dangerous, so look out." 
Class Officer 1; Baseball 1,2,3,4. 

TEDDY HELMS 
"Wise from the top of his head up." 

JOYCE HENSON 
"Her gaietyandlaughterring ever after." 
Glee Club 1; Red Peppers l;F.H.A.1; Class Play 3. 

JUDY HIGGINBOTHAM 
"Whenever she's needed, she'll be there, ever ready 
to do her share." 
Band 1,2,3,4; Red Peppers 1,2,3,4; Science Club 
1,4; Class Play 3; H.E. Award 3, Glee Club and 
Mixed Chorus 4; WARRIOR 3,4 Student Council 
4; MOCCASIN PRINT 4. 

JEAN Hill. 
"A truly liKable girl." 
Science Club 4; F.H.A. 2; Red Peppers 2. 

PHIUP HINES 
"All the world may not love a lover, but all the 
world watches him." 
Class Officer 3; Class Pres. 4; Football 3,4; Basket­
ball 3,4; Track 3,4. 

26 



DONNA HOUCHIN 
"Essence of sweetness, model of neatness." 
Pep Club 1,2,3; Y -Teens 1,2,3. 

GARY KELLEY 
"Live as long as you may, the first 20 years are the 
longest half of your life." 
Baseball 1,2,3,4; Class Pres. 3; Glee Club 4. 

\VIlMA KOCH 

27 

"Shy as a fawn and just as sweet." 
Glee Club 1,2; Mixed Chorus 2. 

DENNY KUHN 
"I know a lot, but I can't think of it." 
Football 1,2,3; Track 2,3,4; WARRIOR King 3. 

DANNY HOFF 
"Unlike most people, when he talks he says some-
thing." 
Football 3,4; Student Body President 4; Stud. Council 
V .P. 3; Class Play 3; Class President 1. 

KENNETH HOHUER 
"I'm not in the role of common men." 
Football 3,4; Track 2,3; Glee Club 3,4; Science 
Club 1,4; Mixed Chorus 4. 

CHARLES HOLT 
"President of the 'bored' of education." 
Baseball 3,4. 

BOB HOTTEL 
"If school is liberty, give me death." 
Baseball Mgr. 2,3,4; Basketball Mgr. 2,3; Football 
Mgr. 4; School Spirit Award 2; Shop Award 1. 



CAROLYN LANKFORD 
"If I can only attain my ambitions." 
Library 4; MOCCASIN PRINT 4. 

MARY LANKFORD 
"So quiet we hardly know she is among us." 
F.H.A. 1. 

ROGER LAUGHUN 
The less I learn, the less I have to remember." 

Mixed Chorus 4; Class Play 3. 

DONALD UNK 
"A real live wire with plenty of go." 
Basketball 3,4; Baseball 3,4; Football 4. 

FREDDY MAILES 
"If bright remarks were grains of sand, I'd be a 
desert." 
Science Club 1; Glee Club and Mixed Chorus 4; 
Student Council 2; Class Play 3; MOCCASIN 
PRINT 4. 

JERRY MARRIS 
"True, brave, and downright honest." 

DICK METSCHER 
"Why let the devil have all the fun?" 

ROGER MILLS 
"I believe in conserving energy, especially my 
own." 

28 



KAREN PIERCE 

LELERD MOORE 
"Late hours aren't good for one, but they're all 
right for two." 
Class King 2; Student Council 3; Glee Club 4; 
MOCCASIN PRINT 4. 

JIM MURDOCK 
"A man is rich according to what he gives." 
Basketball 3,4; Track 3,4; Football 4. 

ERMA NIMMO 
"She is certain to be seen, where fun and mischief 
beam." 
Glee Club 1,2,3,4; Mixed Chorus 4; Red Peppers 
3,4; Class Officer 1. 

ROBERT OLEMAN 
"When love and duty clash, let duty go to smash." 
Football 3, 4; Class Play 3. 

"A senior girl with a natural curl." 
Red Peppers 1,2,3; Cheerleader 2; Glee Club 2,3,4; 
Mixed Chorus 4; Band 1,2; Class Play 3; Cheerleader 
2; Science Club 1,4; WARRIOR 3,4; MOCCASIN 
PRINT 4. 

YOLONDA PLATNER 
"The whole record of her life is that of unselfish 
generosity . 11 

Glee Club 2,3; Majorette 3, Student Council 3; 
F.H.A. 1,2; Football Queen 3, Class Play 3; MOC­
CASIN PRINT 4. 

29 

ERNESTINE PRICE 
"Her life's an open book well worth reading." 
Glee Club 2,3,4; F.H.A. 1; Red Peppers 1,2,3,4; 
MOCCASIN PRINT 4. 



DONAlD PUETT 
"Was there ever a lad so shy?" 

ELDONA RIDENOUR 
"She never talks, except all the time." 
Glee Club 2,3; Class Play 3; Library 4; MOCCASIN 
PRINT 4. 

KAREN RINEHART 
"If you are afraid that sweets are fattening, you 
have a special fear of Karen." 
Red Peppers 2,4; Student Council 3; Library 3; 
WARRIOR 3,4; MOCCASIN PRINT Co-Editor 4. 

LAVANDA RITCHIE 
"One of the reasons why gentlemen prefer blondes." 
MOCCASIN PRINT 4; WARRIOR 4. 

RAY RITTER 
"In form and feature, face and limb, I grew so like 
my brother . . . " 

ROY RITTER 
"For one of us was born a twin, but not a soul 
knew which." 

RICHARD RHODES 
"A woman hater, he hates to leave them." 
Band 1,2,3,4; Glee Club 4. 

SHARON ROBERTS 
"I can hve without poetry, music, or walking; but 
who in the world can live without talking." 
Glee Club 2,3; Red Peppers 1,2,3,4; Cheerleader 
4; School Spirit Award 3; WARRIOR 3,4; MOC. 
PRINT 4. 

30 



31 

LANNY ROGERS 

SHIRLEY ROBERTS 
"One of the greatest labor saving devices is tomor­
row." 
Library 4; MOCCASIN PRINT 4. 

LEILA ROBINSON 
"Speech is silver, silence is golden." 
F .H.A. 1. 

"Lead me not into temptation, but show me where 
it is." 
Football 3,4; Track Student Mgr. 3; Basketball Stu-
dent Mgr. 3. 

MADELON ROWDEN 
"I hate being late, but it beats hurrying." 
Band 1; Red Peppers 1; Glee Club 1,2,3,4; Mixed 
Chorus 2,3; F.H.A. 1. 

MARIAN SANDUN 
"She has the voice of an angel." 
F.H.A. 2; Glee Club2;Majorette2,3,4; MOC. 
PRINT 4. 

DARRY SANDTORF 
"An athlete that scores in more ways than one." 
Football 3,4; Science Club 4. 

GLENN SCANTLIN 
"He's not merely a chip off the old block, but the 
old block himself." 



MACK SHIPP 
"His hair is the envy of every girl, because it won't 
come out of curl." 
Track 2; Class Officer 2,3; Class Play 3; Science 
Award 2; Glee Club 4; Science Club pres. 4. 

JUDY ~ARKS 
"Just a real, true-blue girl with a friendly word 
and a smile." 
Red Peppers 2; F.H.A. 1; Library 4. 

LARRY STEELE 
"Of all my mother's children, I love myself the 
best." 
Football 1,2,3,4; Track 2,3,4; Boxing 2,3. 

ALMA STEGALL 
"I say not much but I think more." 
Glee Club 3,4. 

PAT STONER 
"The ABC's of popularity--Ability, Beauty, Co­
operation." 
Band 1,2,3,4; Glee Club and Mixed Chorus 4; Red 
Peppers 4; MOCCASIN PRINT 4. 

JAMES TAYLOR 
"School--! suppose it's a necessary evil." 

KAY TRIPLETT 
"When she tackles a job, she tackles it vigorously." 
Glee Club 2,3,4; Red Peppers 1,2,3,4; History 
Award 3; F.H.A. 1; MOCCASIN PRINT 4. 

PHYLLIS TURNEY 
"It is a quiet worker who succeeds." 
Red Peppers 4; F.H.A. l. 

32 



DEL YNN WHITE 
"Thy manners define thee." 
F .H.A. 1,2,3. 

BARBARA WHITEHEAD 

33 

"She is always in such good humor." 
Cheerleader 2,3,4; Glee Club 1,2,3,4; Class Officer 
3; Class Play 3; F .H.A. 1. 

JUDITH WITTE 
"Ready to work, ready to play, ready to help when-
ever she may." 

G. H. ZENTNER 
"Only weeds grow tall." 
Band Dum Major 3,4; Boxing 2,3. 

OSCAR VIRGIN 
"He's a good fellow, I can tell you that." 
Glee Club 4; Mixed Chorus 4; Class Play 3. 

AMOS WALDEN 
"I stand on the brink of a great career; will some­
body please push me off?" 

PATTY WEHMEIER 
"I don't care how you spell my name. I'll change 
it some day just the same." 
Class Officer 1; F .H.A. 1; Red Peppers 4. 

BETTY WHITE 
"But I'm impatient--I want to laugh now." 
Band 1,2,3,4; Cheerleader 3,4; Glee Club 2,3,4, 
MOC. PRINT 4. 



Alcorn, Barbara 
Allen, Martha 
Anderson, Terry 

Arehart, Wayin 
Beavers, Earl 
Bennett, Linda 

Juniors Class of 1961 

Presenting "Dr. Hudson's Secret Journal" was one of our most interestmg accomplishments as juniors, 
and of course preparing for the spnng banquet was lots of fun, too. The football queen and Miss Merry 
Christmas were both from our class, and many other honors came our way. 

\Ve took scholastic aptitude tests this year, for many of us are planning for college, and our class 
schedules reflected increased emphasis on science and mathematics. 

Carolyn Routledge, vice-president; Barbara Alcorn, secretary; Max Roark, president. 



35 

Glover, Mary Ellen 
Graves, Amo 
Gray, Nancy 

Bennett, Twyla 
Black, Shirley 
Blatter, Marilyn 
Boman, Duane 

Brady, Shirley 
Brattin, Ronnie 
Brown, Beverly 
Brown, Donald 

Brown, Linda 
Bryant, Margaret 
Callihan, Simon 
Carey, Patricia 

Cole, Jerry 
Conner, Richard 
Cook, Janice 
Cox, Linda 

Crain, Loyd 
Cupp, Everett 
Daniels, David 
Darr, Carolyn 

Drake, Delons 
Fleetwood, Sydnia 
Foster, Mary 
Gilman, Jack 



Green, Gwendolyn 
Griffin, Ronnie 
Greninger, Elane 
Gunlock, Donna 

Hall, Pat 
Harryman, Steve 
Hartzler, Betty 
Hayes, Donna 

Higginbotham, Jack 
Hoff, Charles 
Hoffman, Alice 
Howard, Bob 

Huffman, Evelyn 
Kellenberger, Judy 
King, Mark 
Koch, Carol 

Kohler, Arthur 
Lankford, Janet 
Lankford, Linda 
Luther, Sharon 

Martin, Bobby 
McCoy, Barbara 
McCoy, Roger 
McReynolds, Janice 

Montgomery, Linda 
Montgomery, Mazie 

36 



37 

Vowels, Dwight 
Wilson, Gary 

Montgomery, Mike 
Oleman, Barbara 
Pierce, Fredalene 
Pittman, Chester 

Poor, Tommy 
Powers, Anne 
Rhodes, Gerald 
Roark, Max 

Roberts, Danny 
Rogers, Ken 
Rosiere, Judy 
Routledge, Carolyn 

Reese, Darrell 
Russell, James 
Scantlin, Judy 
Sherwood, Etta 

Skaggs, Clifford 
Smith, Bob 
Sneed, Clarence 
Snow, Donna 

Taylor, Jane 
Thomazin, Patti 
Tumey, Donna 
Vader, Connie 



Anderson, Nancy 
Austin, Ronnie 
Baldwin, Jimmie 

Brizendine, Vicky 
Brott, C. A. 
Burkhart, Darrel 

Sophomores - Class of 1962 

Ours was the largest class returning to S.H.S .• although statistics on all classes seldom varied more 
than five pupils all year. Several new faces joined our class. and we spent most of our time working 
hard for Mrs. Gilbert and Mr. Martin, for they had us all in English and world history, respectively. 

We began to find out about our special aptitudes and interests and to plan our courses accordingly. 

Joyce Nutting, secretary; Quinton Hirsch, vice-president; Mike Vowels, president. 



Calloway, Cary 
Clark, Nelson 
Conduff, Royce 
Conduff, Tommy 

Cook, Eugene 
Cooper, Bonnie 
Copeland, Mickey 
Cox, Sluron 

Cupp, Patsy 
Curry, Brian 
David, Lonnie 
DeMasters, David 

Dinwiddie, Donald 
Divine, Mary 
Dousette, Tony 
Elbert, Frances 

Ellis, Larry 
Farmer, Tommy 
Fergerson, Lynn 
Ferguson, Mary 

Flaherty, Peggy 
Forrest, Virginia 
Foster, Deanna 
Gilman, Mary 

Criner, Christine 
Criner, Ronald 
C riffin, Lillie 
Goswick, Sandra 



Hall, Harvey 
Hall, Lee 
Harding, Paul 
Hartzler, Johnnie 

Head, Bob 
Heistand, Barbara 
Hembree, Gene 
Hirsch, Quinton 

Hoke, John 
Howard, Karen 
Howard, Robert 
John, Raymond 

Johnston, Marvin 
King, Judy 
Lagers, Deloris 
Lagers, Shirley 

Lais, Joyce 
Lewis, David 
Margerum, John 
Marney, Alice 

McNary, Charles 
Millard, Steve 
Mills, Ullie 
Minson, Marvin 

Nimmo, Glenna 
Nutting, Joyce 
Oleman, Karen 
Oxford, J. W. 



Pence, Barbara 
Price, Bobby 
Purscelley, Richard 
Reed, Ronald 

Rickard, Linda 
Ritter, Beulah 
Ritter, Kenneth 
Ritter, Sharon 

Rogers, Terry 
Russell, Judy 
Sanders, Sammy 
Severs, Earl 

Sherer, Carol 
Shipp, Doris 
Simmons, Richard 
Snider, David 

Sowersby, Linda 
Sparks, Gary 
Taylor, Georgia 
Taylor, Joyce 

Testerman, Ronnie 
Tucker, P::.tricia 
Vowels, Mike 
Walden, Dick 

Wallen, Darrel 
Williams, Charles 
Wilson, James 
Woodward, Judy 



Allgood, Patty 
Anderson, Russell 
Arnold, Barbara 

Arnold, Mildred 
Barnes, Larry 
Bates, Sarah 

Freshmen - Class of 1963 

Ours was the smallest freshman class at Seneca in years--we numbered only eighty-seven, instead 
of the customary one hundred plus. Mrs. Buzzard and t-.1rs. Lankford had us all in citizenship and English 
and tried to get us started out right in high school. 

It didn't take most of us long to acquire a fat zippered notebook, which seemed to be the trademark 
of the studious upperclassmen, and we soon became a natural part of the high school. 

Jan Hottel, president; Cheryl Pierce, secretary; Randall Macon, vice-president. 



43 

Gilstrap, Robert 
Golden, Loretta 
Grant, Anna 

Beavers, Barbara 
Bennett, Barbara 
Bettis, Nancy 
Boman, Judy 

Boman, Sharon 
Brattin, Shirley 
Brott, Sally 
Brown, Jerry 

Buck, Danny 
Burchell, Linda 
Clouse, Carl 
Cond•.Uf, Eugene 

Conduff, Rayma 
Cook, Jerrel 
Cory, Laver! 
Cox, Johnny 

Crain, Lawrence 
Cupp, Carl 
David, Bennie 
Dawes, Wayne 

Eddings, Bevelyn 
Erwin, Linda 
Friend, Gary 
Gaston, George 



Graves, David 
Gunlock, Virginia 
Hembree, Edna 
Hembree, Gloria 

Hembree, Walter 
Henson, Terry 
Hoffman, Arthur 
Hoke, Carol 

Hoover, Carolyn 
Hottel, Jan 
Isbell, John 
Johnson, Kenneth 

Laughlin, Bob 
Macon, Randall 
Mailes, Aleta 
Mailes, Lenny 

Mathre, Evelyn 
McGehee, Roberta 
McKee, Donna 
Michael, Leona 

Mittag, Lonny 
Moffett, Mary 
Montgomery, 

Rosemary 
Moore, Dean 

Moore, Evelyn 
O'Dell, Paulette 
Pierce, Cheryl 



45 

Worley, Karen 
Yocum, Sara 
Young, Vandlene 

Platner, Quinton 
Rickard, Donna 
Poole, Foster 
Ridenour, Arlene 

Rinehart, Connie 
Rinehart, Susann 
Rosiere, Ronnie 
Routledge, Billy 

Ruddick, Dorothy 
Sherer, Shira 
Sneed, Mary Lou 
Souder, Jessie 

Sparks, Linda 
Strait, Linda 
Taylor, Wendell 
Trease, Eddie 

Tumey, Carolyn 
Vowels, Galen 
Watkins, Jack 
Wilfley, Lyndia 

Whitehead, Ricky 
Wilkins, Danny 
Wilkins, Oliver 
Wilson, Max 



Eighth Grade 
46 

The elementary school again 
over-flowed into the high school 
building, and Mrs. Jones taught 
approximately 40 eighth grade 
students down in Room 7. Mr. Mc­

Cracken, grade principal, taught 
their math class. 



. f the common mind: Just as the twig 
"Tis educatton orms. d " --Alexander Pope 
is bent the tree's incl me • 

ACTIVITIES 



Mixed 
Chorus 

FIRST ROW: N. Anderson, J. Rosiere, B. White, M. Montgomery, M. 
Rowden, L. Bennett, S. Fleetwood, S. Black, K. Pierce, P. Thomazin, 
M. Allen. SECOND ROW: C. Darr, J. Lankford, T. Bennett, J. Higgin­
botham, B. Pence, C. Cwmingham, E. Nimmo, J. Nutting, L. Cox, 
Mrs. Lankford. THIRD ROW: W. Taylor, R. Rhodes, C. Pittman, R. 
Reed, K. Hohlier, F. Mailes, G. Rhodes, B. David. FOURTH ROW: G. 
Zentner, 0. Virgin, G. Calloway, T. Anderson, L. Moore, R. Boman, 
G. Kelley, M. Shipp. 



Band 
KNEELING: D. Hayes, L. Cox, B. White, G. Zentner, M. Rowden, L. Brown, M. Bryant, 
M. Sandlin. FIRST ROW: C. Cunningham, C. Darr, J. Rosiere, S. Rinehart, M. Tucker, 
K. Fluhart, L. Bennett, D. Fox, C. Coburn, S. Stoner. THIRD ROW: S. Dunbar, J. Lais, 
C. Pierce, G. Vowels, L. Mailes, W. Dawes, F. Poole, R. Rosiere, L. Strait, J. Brady, 
L. Cunningham, S. Brattin, T. Bennett, R. Rhodes, R. Conduff. STANDING: M. Mont­
gomery, S. Black, S. Sherer, J. Pence, C. Vader, Mrs. Lankford, J. Higginbotham, B. 
Heistand, J. Hottel, E. Greninger. 

Girls' Glee Club 

FIRST ROW: A. Mailes, C. Rinehart, N. Anderson, C. Sherer, B. 
Heistand, M Montgomery, C. Darr, B. Oleman, P. Thomazin, L. 
Bennett, S. Fleetwood, B. Beavers, S. Brattin, D. McKee. SECOND 
ROW: N. Bettis, S. Rinehart, B. White, M. Rowden, M. Gilman, 
S. Balls, S. Luther, J. Woodward, V. Forrest, B. Ritter,K.Oleman,D. 
Drake, G. Green,L. Golden, D. Hayes, T. Bennett, S. Boman, D. Turn~y, 
S. Black, S. Brady, K. Pierce, J. Rosiere, Mrs. Lankford. THIRD 
ROW: C. Turney, J. Sparks, E. Nimmo, M. Sneed, R. McGehee, 
D. Lagers, J. Boman, J. Lankford, S. Lagers, K. Triplett, E. Price, 
P. Hall, L. Lankford, S. Pierce, F. Elbert, P. Chapman, Y. Platner, 
L. Sowersby, A. Stegall. FOURTH ROW: L. Cox, J. Higginbotham, 
C. Pierce, G. Nimmo, S. Yocum, D. Shipp, D. Mills, L. Strait, L. 
Griffin, B. Pence, J. Nutting, M. Bryant, B. Gaston, J. Henson, P. 
Tumey, J. Drake, B. Whitehead, M. Allen. 

49 

Michael Elliott assumed the 
duties of S.H.S. music direc­
tor on January 4. 



Twirlers 

Cheerleaders 
AT RIGHT: Linda Bennett, cap­
tain; Sharon Roberts, Barbara 
Whitehead, Carolyn Routledge, 
Jan Hottel, Betty White. 

Donna Hayes, Linda Cox, Margaret Bryant, Madelon Row­
den, Linda Brown, Madan Sandlin, Betty White. 

Red Peppers 

FIRST ROW: B. White, S. Roberts, B. Whitehead, J. Hottel, C. Routledge, L. Bennett. SECOND ROW: 
0. Virgin, T. Conduff, M. Shipp, M. Gilman, B. Heistand, K. Oleman, P. Chapman; J. Cook, president; 
J. Lankford, M. Glover, J. Rosiere, P. Thomazin. THIRD ROW: L. Sowersby, L. Mills, F. Mailes, S. 
Gifford, K. Rinehart, D. Gunlock, R. Montgomery, A. Ridenour, K. Triplett, E. Price, B. Alcorn. 
FOURTH ROW: S. Yocum, S. Brady, B. Oleman, S. Fleetwood, B. Beavers, A. Mailes, C. Rinehart, S. 
Cooper, J. Higginbotham, T. Bennett, C. Cunningham. FIFTH ROW: P. Turney, S. Balls, L. Golden, 
S. Boman, J. Boman, N. Anderson, D. McKee, L. Griffin, V. Forrest. STANDING: D. Snider, G. Kelley, 
R. Boman, T. Poor, M. Montgomery, S. Lagers, D. Shipp, D. Lagers, J. Sparks; Mr. Gallup, adviser. 

50 





Sharon Gifford and Karen Rinehart, co-editors; Shirley DeMasters, associate editor; Karen Pierce, 
art editor; Marian Sandlin and Yolanda Platner, artists. (Not pictured: Pat Stoner, business manager). 

Moccasin Print Staff 



FRONT ROW: Karen Rinehart, Sydnia Fleetwood, Shirley DeMasters, Judy Higginbotham, Sharon 
Roberts. SECOND ROW: Carolyn Darr, Barbara Oleman, Karen Pierce, Kathy Dry, Linda Bennett, 
LaVanda Ritchie. THIRD ROW: Janet Lankford, Shirley Black, Judy Rosiere, Mrs. McCracken. 

Warrior Staff 

AT LEFT: Carolyn Lankford, Lelerd Moore, Sharon 
Roberts, Judy Austin, Freddie Mailes, Margie 
Clouse, Kathy Dry, Kay Triplett, Judy Higgin­
botham, Shirley Roberts, Barbara Gaston, LaVanda 
Ritchie, Deanna Burkhart, Ernestine Price, Betty 
White, Conme Cunningham, Eldona Ridenour. 

53 

Judy Higginbotham, business 
manager; Shirley DeMasters, 
editor. 



Student Council 

Bob Smith, vice-president; 
Danny Hoff, president; Mr. Mar­
tin, adviser; and Shirley DeMas­
ters, secretary-treasurer. 

FIRST ROW: Shirley DeMasters, Marilyn Blatter, Gary Calloway, Bob Howard, Philip Hines. 
SECOND ROW: Jan Hottel, Jack Watkins, Mike Vowels, Bob Smith. THIRD ROW: Aleta Mailes, 
Carolyn Darr, Judy Higginbotham, Max Roark. STANDING: Danny Hoff, Mr. Martin. 



Librarians 

Science Club 

STANDING: Roger McCoy, Ronnie Austin, Pat 
Carey, Marilyn Blatter, Judy Sparks, Vicky Bri­
zendine, Mrs. Gilbert. SEATED: Anne Powers, 
Eldona Ridenour, Carolyn Lankford, Karen Ho­
ward, Martha Allen, Shirley Roberts: (Not 
pictured: Tony Dousette, Judy Witte). 

Mr. Jones, adviser; Mack Shipp, president; Bob 
Howard, treasurer; Judy Higginbotham, secretary; 
Cary Kelley, vice-president. 



Betty White, Senior 

Barbara Heistand 
Sophomore 

56 

Shirley Brattin, Freshman 

Football Queen 
Carolyn Routledge 

Junior 

and 

Attendants 



57 



Attendants 

Donna Ulnlock 
Arno Graves 

JUNIORS 

Mike Vowels 
Judy Woodward 
SOPHOMORES 

David Graves 
Barbara Golden 

FRESHMEN 

Escort 

Oscar Virgin 
SENIOR 

58 



Warrior Queen 
Marian Sandlin, Senior 

59 



Miss Merry Christmas 
Carolyn Darr, Junior 

At right, FIRST ROW: Sharon Roberts, Mrs. Brill; Kay 
Triplett, Anne; Margie Clouse, Mrs. Gilbreth; Joyce 
Henson, lillian; Ernestine Price, Martha; Judy Higgin­
botham, Ernestine. BACK ROW: Freddy Mailes, Larry; 
Philip Hines, Fred; Oscar Virgin, Dr. Burton; Dan Hoff, 
Dad; Roger Mills, Dan; Lelerd Moore, Frank; Don link, 
Bill; Jean Hill, Mrs. Fitzgerald. KNEELING: Bob Gos­
wick, Jackie; Mack Shipp, Joe Scales. 

Juniors Produce December Play 
The secret pages of "Dr. Hud­

son's Secret Journal" came to life 
in the junior play presented in 
December. The audience was 
taken behind the scenes in a great 

hospital, and the roles as portrayed 
were most realistic. 

Mr. Servis directed the junior 
play. 

At right, FIRST ROW: Janice Cook, photographer; Deloris Drake, a 
lady; Carolyn Darr, Nancy; Judy Rosiere, Joyce; Pat Thomazin, a 
lady; linda Bennett, a lady. SECOND ROW: Chester Pittman, re­
porter; Janet Lankford, Barbara; Sharon Luther, voice; Mazie Mont­
gomery, Mrs. Bontempini; Martha Allen, nurse. THIRD ROW: Bob 
Smith, Tony; Terry Anderson, intern; Dwight Vowels, Mr. Warner; 
Jack Gilman, Dr. Hudson . (Not pictured): Tom Poor, Tim; Nancy 
Gray, nurse). 

60 



Seniors Cast in ~~Cheaper by the Dozen'' 
The well-known comedy, "Cheaper by the 

Dozen," from the book by Frank B. Gilbreth, Jr •• 
was chosen for the senior production in April. The 

story involved Dad, an efficiency expert, who was 
convinced that what works in the factory will work 
in the home. 



Who's Who 
Taking a cross-section vote of the student 

body, "the most" in sixteen categories was deter­
mined. Limited space prevents our picturing the 
many student who qualified forthese superlative 
classification . 

Most Likely to Succeed 

Shirley DeMasters and Danny Hoff 

Wittiest 

Darry Sandtorf and Carolyn Routledge 

Most Popular 

Philip Hines ani Yolonda Platner 

Best Groomed 

Kathy Dry and Jack Gilman 

Most Bashful 

Jim Murdock and Marian Sandlin 

62 



Peppiest Friendliest 

Quinton Hirsch and Sharon Roberts Ray and Roy Ritter, Judy Austin 

Most Studious 
Mack Shipp and Shirley Black 

Most Athletic 

Larry Steele and Janice Cook 

Most Polite Cutest 

Tony Dousette and Sharon Aust in Judy Rosiere and Tommy Poor 

63 



Most Dignified 

Judy Higginbotham and Max Roark 

Senior Favorites 

Lelerd Moore and Erma Nimmo 

Junior Favorites 

Arno Graves and Pat Thomazin 

Sophomore Favorites 

Bob Howard and Barbara Heistand 

Freshman Favorites 

Ronnie Rosiere and Jan Hottel 

6·1 



Snap-

Shots 

Judy Boman, Mary Mof­
fett. and Nancy Anderson. 

David Cole, Joe Conduff, Ralph Forrest. 

Pat Carey, Anne Powers, Roger McCoy, Pat Hall, Cheryl Pierce, 
Galen Vowels. 

ABOVE: Johnnie Hartzler and Lon­
nie Mittag. 

Sharon luther, Mr. Gallup, 
Deloris Dralle. 

Freshmen watch a film in general science. 



Scenes from "Dr. Hudson's Secret Journal." 

Busy helpers in the principal's office included Sha­
ron Austin, Barbara Alcorn, Beverly Brown, Lmda 
Lankford, Margaret Bryant, Sue Pierce 1 Barbara 
Gaston. 

66 

Carolyn Routledge, Jan Hottel, 
Betty White. 



Scenes from the All-School Dance in January. Over one hundred students attended the Council-sponsored event. 

Lee Hall and Bobby Price stop by 
at noon for a chat with Coach 
Passley. 

Unda Bennett, Sharon Roberts, Barbara 
Whitehead. 

67 

Terry Anderson, Donna Hayes, Clifford 
Skaggs, Lanny Rogers, Ken Rogers, Robert 
Ole man. 



Lost Creek on War Path 

An unexpected vacation for 
Seneca schools was necessary when 
the town was flooded on October 
2, after 13 inches of rain. At 
school the damage was great, as 
it was all over town, and the 
cafeteria and gym floor were 
complete losses. It was the worst 
flood here in over sixty years. 

68 



"Thou has lived before, live after me, 
Thou ancient, friendly, faithful tree." 

--Henry Van Dyke 

SPORTS 



"A" TEAM--FIRST ROW: M. Lawson, student manager; D. Link, E; T. Anderson, E; A. Graves, HB, S. Callihan, 
HB; L. Steele, HB, B. Martin, HB; D. Dinwiddie, E; K. Rogers, G; R. Testerman, student manager. SECOND ROW: 
A. Hoffman, student manager; D. Graves, G; K. Hohlier, T; Q. Hirsch, G, B. Smith, FB; R. Oleman, QB; C. Hoff, 
HB; R. Brattin, HB; M. Vowels, E; E. Beavers, T; R. Rosiere, student manager. THIRD ROW: Burl Fowler, asst. 
coach; R. Reed, T; C. Dinwiddie, FB; M. King, G; D. Vowels, C; L. Rogers, C; D. Hoff, E; J. Murdock, QB; D. 
Sandtorf, T; P. Hines, E; G. Calloway, QB; Bud Passley, coach. 

Friday. September 25, the Aurora Houn • Dawgs defeated the Indians in a thriller at 
Seneca. With two minutes left in the second quarter, Larry Steele ran 60 yards to 
make the score 6 and 7, Aurora •s favor. But when the final gun sounded, Aurora had 
marked up two more t.d. 's, and the final score was 19 to 6. 



Indians Fight Through Football Season 

The Seneca Indians started practice August 15 

with fourteen lettermen returning. Their season 
opener on September 11 with strong Neosho was lost 
28 to 20. The Mo-Kan Conference schedule opened 

with Galena here on September 18. 
Probably the most thrilling play of the season 

was the SO-yard punt return against Baxter Springs 

for a touchdown by Ronnie Brattin. 
Football season ended with Philip Hines being 

named a unanimous choice of conference coaches 

for left end on the all-conference team. 

1959 SCHEDULE 

WE 
20 . .•..•.. NEOSHO ..•....•..... 

6 .•.....• AURORA ••••....•.... 

THEY 

28 

19 

0 . . • • . . . . GALENA . • . . . • . • • . . . . 21 
6 . . . . . . . . CARL JUNCTION . . . . . . . . 19 
6 ........ CARTERVILLE •......... 13 
9 . . • . . . . • SARCOXIE ••.•.....•..• 12 

27 . . • • . . . • PIERCE CITY • . . . . . . • . . . 7 
7 . . . . . . . . BAXTER SPRINGS ........ 19 
0 ........ JAY, OKLA ....•....... 37 

"B"TEAM --FIRST ROW: R. Testerman, student manager, L. Mailes, E, G. Vowels, FB; B. Howard, HB; L. Hall, C; 
D. Dinwiddie, HB; M. Lawson, student manager. SECOND ROW: Burl Fowler, asst. coach; A. Hoffman, student 
manager; J. Cox, FB; R. Macon, QB; D. Graves, G; L. Barnes, G; J. Cook, HB; T. Rogers, QB, R. Whitehead, HB; 
R. Rosiere, student manager. THIRD ROW M. Vowels, E; R. Reed, T, C. Hoff, HB; G. Calloway, QB; E. 
Beavers, T; E. Cook, HB; F. Poole, E; J. Watkins, G; Bud Passley, coach. 

71 



Bob Smith is out in front, 
getting Ronnie a few more 
yards. Dan Hoff and Quinton 
Hirsch are trying to get down 
field to put some more Aurora 
men out of the way. 

Ronnie has circled the end and 
heads down the field. Bob is 
standing by to total up the yard­
age on his statistics sheet. 

Hines has his man down before 
Hirsch can give an assist. Ole­
man has been taken out of action, 
but Callihan is coming up to help . 

72 



73 

Larry is the clear, ready to tum on 
the speed. Looks like Hines helped 
with that defensive man down. 
This is one of Larry's special long­
gain plays. 

The Queen and her Court view the 
game from their place of honor. 
The football boys must have found 
it difficult to pick one of these 
girls over the others, and it looks 
like there are some future queens 
in the bleachers. 

Football Queen Carolyn is 
crowned by Captain Jim, 
with Charles, Quinton, and 
David all smiles as they stand 
with Attendants Betty, Bar­
bara, and Shirley. Last year's 
queen, Yolonda Platner, has 
just given up her crown. 



Coach Burl Fowler; Chester Pittman, G; Terry Anderson, G; Ken Rogers, G; Dwight Vowels, F; Philip Hines, F; Don 
link, C; Larry Ellis, C; Jim Murdock, F; Mark King, F; Bob Smith, G; Darry Sandtorf, manager. 

Fans Boost Basketball T earns 
Basketball practice began late in Seneca 

this year, due to the loss of our gym floor in 
the flood. After having a splendid new tile 
floor installed, the Indians took advantage of 
three days' practice before going on their 
annual trip to the Carthage Invitational Tour­
nament. There were four returning lettermen-­
Terry Anderson, Ken Rogers. Philip Hines. and 
Jim Murdock. 

74 

Seneca opened the season with two non­
conference games, then started MoKan Con­
ference play with Galena, Kansas, on January 
5. Conference play was interrupted for the 
MoKan tournament, January 11-16. The 
cagers then closed out the regular season with 
Sarcoxie, February 19, and competed in the 
Class M Regional Tourney, Feb . 22-27. 



1959-60 Basketball Schedule 

A B 
• 

WE THEY WE THEY 
Nov. 30--Dec. 5--Carthage Tourney (Neosho) ...... 49 ....•• 64 ....•.• 
Dec. 15--Midway--Here ..................... 54 .••... 61 ....•.. 35 ..•... 37 

22--Pineville--There ................... 49 ..••.. 56 ....... 31 ...... 28 
Jan. 11--16--MoKan Conf. Tourney (Sarcoxie) ...... 33 ...... 42 ....... 27 ...... 41 

5--Galena--Here ..................... 50 .....• 68 ....... 24 ....... 41 
8--Carl Junction--There ..........•...... 31 ....•. 75 ....... 30 ....... 60 

19--Pierce City--Here .............••.... 41 ....•. ,35 . . . . . . . 48 ....... 21 
22--Baxter Springs--There ........•....... 41 ....... 72 ....... 26 .....•. 37 
26--Sarcoxie--There ...............••••. 58 ....... 80 ........ 41 ....... 58 
29--Galena--There ..................... 77 ....... 59 ........ 45 ....... 42 

Feb. 2--McAuley--Here ................... . 
5--Carl Junction--Here ................ . 
9--Pierce City--There ................. . 

12--Baxter Springs--Here ................ . 
16--Anderson--Here ................... . 
19--Sarcoxie--Here ................... . 
22--27--Regional Tournament ............ . 

"B" TEAM 

Coach M. J. Passley; Lee Hall, G; Bob Howard, G; Gary Calloway, F; Bobby Price, C; Larry Ellis, C; Dwight Vow­
els, F; Mike Vowels, F; Royce Conduff, G; Ronnie Testerman, G; Lanny Rogers, manager. 



DORMAN'S REXALL DRUG STORE 

LaVanda Ritchie and Joe Conduff 

SENECA GAS COMPANY 

Joyce Henson and Dick Metscher 

B. BRITE AGENCY 
Nancy Anderson and Cheryl Pierce 

SILER'S WESTERN STORE 

Terry Anderson and Judy Rosiere 

PLUMMER AGENCY 

Sydnia Fleetwood and Linda Bennett 

76 



77 

SENECA APPLIANCE 

Barbara Alcorn and Mark King 

SPEED WASH 

Shira Sherer and Jan Hottel 

HOLCOMB'S PRODUCE 

Bobby Price and J. W. Oxford 

LONGENBAUGH FORD MOTOR COMPANY 

Sharon Cox and Twyla Bennett 

FARMERS EXCHANGE, INC. 

Ken Rogers and Ricky Whitehead 



SENECA LUMBER CO. 

Jim Briley and Donald Brown 

STATE BANK OF SENECA 

Carolyn Darr and Nancy Gray 

SENECA NEWS DISPATCH 

Loyd Crain and Linda Lankford 

NADINE'S BEAUTY SHOP 

Loretta Golden and Conn1e Vader 

78 



SENECA I.G.A. 
Beulah Ritter and John Hoke 

.Joplm 

MOLLOY'S JEWELRY 

TUDE T ' ]f< .. \H .. LRY A~O 

CHRI T:\1A GIFT 

60 GRAND CAFE 

Highway 60 

2 ~1iles West of eneca 

\li . souri " TEAK A PECIAL TY" 

Western Auto Associate Store 

Roy Coburn, Proprietor 

eneca, Missouri 

Junction Hi-way 60-34 Phone PH 6-3121 

79 



Compliments of 

First National Bank 
~ 

Neosho, Missouri 

Compliments of 

For full IIOl T· Pm ER, your home wiring must 
he adequate to c.trry full capacity to all appliances 
throughout your home. Empire will always have 
plentv of electricity readv for you at vour meter 
. . . be ure your \Virin~ i capable or'deliverine; 
it where ·ou need it 

Lindsay's Department Store 

The Em.pireDis'trict 
Elec-tric CoiDpa:::n.:y 

Compliments 

of 

Murphy Studio 

Neosho, Missouri 

80 

Seneca, Mo • 



IIISTOHICAL 

1868 Tripoli discovered on what i now our \and. 

1871 First commercial application, a polishing brtck called "American Bath 
Brick:' by \lonarch Tripoli Company. 

1885 I• ir t grinding mill built. 

1888 American Tripoli Company organized. 

1892 Incorporation of American Tripoli Company. 

1919 Purchase of American 1 ripoli Company and eneca Tripoli Company by 
Barnsdall Corporation, \ew ) ork. 

1920 ~ew grinding mill built-Seneca, replacing plant mithmount and eneca. 

1935 \arne changed to Barnsdall Tripoli Corporation. 

1939 \ew all- tee! mill built replacing mill destroyed by fire December, 1938. 

1917 Purchase of Barnsdall Tripoli Corporation by ~)iller-Osborn. 1 
1ame changed 

to American Tripoli Corporation. 

1954 Purcha e of American Tripoli Corporation by The Carborundum Company, 
\iagara Falls, 1\ew York. 

1955 ~arne changed to merican Tripoli Division, The Carborundum Company. 

THE CARBORUNDUM COMPANY 

........ . ..... 0 

81 



SENECA SUPER MARKET 

First Ooor South of 

Ben frank lin tore 

F .'CY GROCF:RH A'-;D \1E \ T 

SENECA AUTO SALVAGE 

T. & J. TRUCK STOP 

Dwight Vowels and Karen Pierce 

DAIRY BAR 

BEN FRANKLIN STORE 

HEADQ T RTf,R FOR CIJOOI l PPI IF 

eneca, Mo. 

SENECA TRUCK STOP 

Patty A llgood, Morris Golden, 

Dwight Vowels, and Karen 

Pierce. 

82 



HOME OIL COMPANY 

Bobby Martin and Clifford Skaggs 

.Joplin 

OWENS SPORTING 
GOODS 

\1issouri Joplin 

SEVEN-UP-DR. PEPPER 

BOTTLING COMPANY 

Milnot Company 

Home Office 

Litchfield, Ill. 

eneca 

\1is ouri 

83 

\1ilnot 

HO E·OIL·C 

~1i s ouri 



pecinlizing in Good Clean Car 

and ~ tntion \' agons 

Joplin, Mo. 

GILPIN MOTOR CO. 
West 7th and Jefferson 

Ph. MA 4-6311 

Barney Gilpin 
Res. Phone MA 4-4274 

LEO J. DOOLEY 

Local Agent 

STAH FA~M 

Seneca, Mo. 

Children's Smart Wear 

LAD & LASS 

Eastmoreland Plaza 

SENECA CLEANERS 

PR 6-5121 

BILL WILLIAMS CHEVROLET CO. 

Joplin 

IMPALA BY CHEVROLET 

Seneca, Mo. 

84 



B ~ R TRUCK STOP 

Hiohway 43 North 

Office 
1401 Main 

Phone MA 4-5981 
Joplin, Mo. 

Residence 
3002 Kentucky 

Phone MA 4-587 

MAX KINNAMAN MOTORS 

"Automobiles" 

\\e pecialize in Low \1ileage, Clean Cars 

Seneca, Missouri 

THE 

CASUAL SHOP 

Seneca, Mo. 

,\1. F. A. COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION 

·'The Farmer's ~feeting Place" 107 S. Hamilton Street 

Phone GL 1-3578 Neosho, Missouri 

85 



T 0 L D B R 0 S., I N C. 

SIGNS 

Joplin Missouri 

MARDICK TIRE & APPLIANCE CO. 

3rd & Virginia 

Headquarters 

for 

Joplin, Mo. 

Philco Products-U. S. Royal Tires 

BURL M. GARVIN 

Real Estate- Loans- Insurance 

1515 Main Street Phone MA 3-8100 

Joplin, Missouri 

86 

H-H Sales & Service 

110 N. Wood Ph. GL 1-4184 

Joplin 

Neosho, Missouri 

General Repair Work 

Authorized Dealer on Briggs 
& Stratton, Cl rnton, 

Lawnboy-Power Products 
Kohler Lawson Engines 

Locksmith, Keys of All Kinds 

Portable Electric and Acetylene 
Welding 

TRI-STATE PHYSICIANS 

SUPPLY 

Missouri 

INTER CITY FLORIST and GIFTS 

112- 114 West 6th 

Joplin, Mo. 

All Occasions 

Hal E. Smith Ph. MA 4-5510 



Joplin 

Compliments 

of 

SENECA DAIRY QUEEN 

McCLINTOCK 

Best Wishes 

• 
to the 

'\eosho 
Closs of 1960 

umber One umber Two 

116 • Jefferson 813 W. Harmony 

2608 i\lain 
l\lis ouri 

MARKETS 

87 



KEN REYNOLDS 

PHARMACY, INC. 

THE INTER-STATE 

GROCER CO. 

3126 Main St. 

RE T lfl ... IIES 

to 

one of the be t 

school systems ir. 
I.G.A. Food Stores Supply Depot 

Uio;souri. 

-Ken 

MA 3-3800 

Joplin, Missouri Joplin, Missouri 

~~Let Your Grocer Be Your 

Milkman'' 

YOUR FAMILY GETS 

THE ffiOSt FROM 

listema rk ~ el 
~ ;~ 

88 



I 
CALVIN MILLER MARTIN TRIM 

Manag r Asst. Mgr. 

Thomas Furniture Company 

New and Used Furniture and Stoves 

Phone MA 3-1528 208 Main Street 
Joplin, Mo. 

Joplin 
Millwork Hardware 

Janitor 
Braeckel ' s , Inc. 

Supply 
Phone MA 3-3677 Joplin 

121 Main Joplin 

Rest !fishes 

to the 

Class of 1960 

Bank of Neosho 

89 



Page Sponsors 
PAGE 

4 •......••••••.•••... SENECA TELEPHONE COMPANY 

5 •.•.•..••••.....•••. EL RANCHO, Joplin 
6 ••..•.••.•...•.••.•. CRAWFORD MILLING COMPANY .. 

13 .•....••....••....•• JOPLIN SUPPLY COMPANY 

14 ...•.••.•..•••....•. MATTERS JEWELRY STORE, Neosho 

15 •.....••...•.••.•.•. BIDDLECOME'S MORTUARY 

16 ••••.••••..•.•....•. JUNGE BREAD COMPANY 

19 •...•.... BRADY'S DRUG STORE •.••••..•.•.•..••• SENECA MATTRESS CO. 

20 .•....•.• SENECA HATCHERY •...•••....••••.•.• ORA'S DEEP ROCK STATION 

22 ..•..•••• CUNNINGHAM'S STATION •....••.•.•..•• T & V BEAUTY SHOP 

23 •••.....• POLLY'S CAFE ••......••••••••.....•• MAILES DX STATION 

24 •...•.•.• FISHER LUMBER CO •••••.••••..•.•••••• DR. M.S. MENDENHALL 

25 •........ JOPLIN COCA-COLA BarTLING CO .•......• DR. JOHN B. ROBERTS 

26 ....•••.. BUD CARLMEY'S STATION . . • • . • • • • • . . • • RAMSAY'S, Joplin 

27 ......••• BENNETT'S BARBER SHOP ...••.•...•..••. WHITEWA Y OIL COMPANY 

28 .•.....•• SELBY INSURANCE AGENCY ..••••••..••.• PAUL HAYS REAL ESTATE, Neosho 

29 ...•••... SHERWOOD CLEANERS ••.•...•.....•.••• SPURGEON'S BOOK STORE 

30 •...•.••. TOLEDO SCALES, Joplin ..•..••....••••.. KEYSTONE COFFEE SHOP 

31 ••..••••. BUSKE LINES, INC •...•....•.••••.•.•.. RAGAN'S CAFE 

32 .•.•..... RUYL & HENRY, ATTORNEYS •..•....••... SHOP O'STYLE , Neosho 

33 •...•.••• DARR'S TIRE SERVICE ..•..•••.••••.••.• CHASE'S 

34 ..•••••.• VOWELS STATION ••.•.•.•••.•••....•• MHOON'S FOOD MARKET 

35 .•••..... NEOSHO TIRE AND APPLIANCE ••••..•.•••. EVANS REXALL DRUGS , Neosho 

36 ••.••.... GRAHAM'S FLORIST , Neosho •••....•.••••• KIRK IMPLEMENT COMPANY 

37 •...•.... McGINTY'S, Neosho .•••...•••.•....•.. HEREFORD HOUSE 

38 •......•. HICKORY HOUSE . • • • . . • • • • • • •••...... GENE'S MARKET 
39 ••....•.. WATTS TEXACO STATION .•...•••.....• JOHNSON'S SHOE STORE 

40 •••....•• M.F.A. STATION, Neosho •.•.•.•....•.•.. SENECA LOCKER PLANT 

41 ......••• CARL'S STATION .•...••••.•.•.••.••.. SULLIVAN'S GROCERY 
49 ••..•..•••••...••.•• ERNIE WILLIAMSON MUSIC HOUSE 

70 ••.....••••........• JOHN KELLY, ATTORNEY 

71 .•.••....•••.•••••.• JOhN KELLY , ATTORNEY 

90 



Acknowledgement 
The staff of the 1960 SENECA WARRIOR expresses 

" ncere thanks to all who cooperated in the production 
of this yearbook- -the faculty of S .H.S., our advertisers 
our publisher, our photographers, our adviser; and 

especially Mrs. Tourtillott, who assisted our staft artist 
with the scene on page 2. 

Absher, Pat 12,19,22 
ACTIVITIES 47-61 
Alcorn, Barbara 9,17,34,51,66,77 
Allen, Martha 34,48,55,61,66 
Allgood, Patty 42,82 
Anderson, Nancy 38,48,51,65,7b 
Anderson, Russell 42 
Anderson, Terry 34,48,61,66,67, 

70,74,76 
Arnold, Barbara 42 
Arnold, Derrel 22 
Arnold, Mildred 42 
Arehart, Wayin 34 
Austin, Judy 12,19,22,52,63 
Austin, Ronnie 38,55 
Austin, Sharon 12,23,63,66 
Baldwin, Jimmie 38 
Balls, Sondra 23,48,51 
BAND 49 
Barnes, Larry 17,42,71 
BASKETBALL 74,75 
Bates, Sarah 42 
Beavers, Barbara 43,48 
Beavers, Earl 34,51,70,71 
Bennett, Barl>ara 43 
Bennett, George 4 
Bennett, Linda 34,48,49,51,53,61, 

66,67,76 
Bennett, Twyla 35,48,49,51,77 
Bettis, Nancy 17,43,48 
Black, Shirley 35,48,49,53,63,67 
Blatter, Marilyn 17,35,54,55 
Boman. Duane 35 
Blatter, Marilyn 17 ,35,54,5!> 
Boman, Duane 35 
Boman, Judy 43,48,51,65 
Boman, Ronnie 23,48,51 
Boman, Sharon 43,48,51 
Brady, Shirley 35,48,49,51 
Brattin, Ronnie 35,67,70,72 
Brattin, Shirley 17,43,48,49,56.73 
Brewer, Andrea 16,23 
Briley, Jim 78 
Brizendine, Vicky 38,55 
Brott, C. A. 18,38 
Brott, Sally 43 
Brown, Beverly 35,66 
Brown, Derald 35 
Brown, Donald 23,78 
Brown, Jerry 43 
Brown, Linda 12,35,49,50 
Bryant, Margaret 35,48,49,50,66 
Buck, Danny 43 
Burkhart, Darrel 38 
Burkhart, Deanna 23,52 
Burchell, Linda 43 
Buzzard, Mrs. Inez 6 , 13 
Callihan, Simon 35,70,72 
Calloway, Gary 13,39,48,54,67, 

70,71,75 
Carey, Patricia 35,55,65 
Carroll, Robert 4 
CHEERLEADERS 51 
Clark, Nelson 13,39 
Clark, Ray 23 
CLASSES 11- 20 
Clogston, Roy 24 
Clouse, Carl 43 

Index 
Clouse, Margie 12, 15,19,24,52,61 
Cole, David 24,65 
Cole, Jerry 35 
COMMERCIAL 12 
Conduff, Eugene 43 
Conduff, Joe 24,65,76 
Conduff, Pat 24 
Conduff, Royce 39,49,75 
Conduff, Tommy. 39,51 
Connor, Richard 35 
Cook, Eugene 13,39,71 
Cook, Janice 16,35,51,61,63,66, 

67 
Cook, Jerrel43,71 
Cooper, Bonnie 17,39 
Cooper, Claude 3,4 
Cooper, Sally 51 
Copeland, Mickey 39 
Cory, Laver! 43 
Cox, Johnny 43,71 
Cox, Linda 35,48,49,50 
Cox, Sharon 39,77 
Crabtree, Ernest 4 
Crain, Lawrence 17,43 
Crain, Loyd 35,78 
Cunningham, Connie 12,19,24,48, 
49,51,52 

Cupp, Carl 43 
Cupp, Everett 35 
Cupp, Patsy 39 

- Currey, Dick 6, 18 
Curry, Brian 39 
Daniels, David 12,35 
Darr, Carolyn 35,48,49,53,54,60, 
61,66,78 

David, Bennie 17,43,48 
David, Lonnie 39 
Davis, Mrs. Ruth Ann 6,19 
Dawes, Wayne 17,43,49 
DEDICATION 3 
DeMasters, David 39 
DeMasters, Shirley 16,24,52,53, 

54,62 
Dinwiddie, Charles 25,70,73 
Dinwiddie, Donald 39,70, 71 
Divine, Mary 39 
Dousette, Tony 10,39,63 
Drake, Deloris 35,48,61,65,66 
Drake, Jean 12,25,48 
DRIVERS EDUCATION 13 
Dry, Kathy 25,52,53,62 
Durbin, Deanna 19 
Eddings, Bevelyn 43 
EIGHTH GRADE 46 
Elbert, Frances 39,48 
Elliott, Michael 49 
Ellis, Larry 18,74,75 
Erwin, Linda 43 
FACULTY 6,7 
Fanner, Tommy 17,39 
Fergerson, Lynn 39 
Ferguson, Mary 39 
Flaherty, Peggy 39 
Fleetwood, Sydnia 35,48,51,53,76 
FOOTBALL 70-73 
FOOTBALL QUEEN 57 
Forrest, Ralph 16,18,25,65 
Forrest, Virginia ?9,48,51 

91 

--Shirley DeMasters, Editor 

F05ter, Deanna :J\1 
F05ter, Mary 35 
Fowler, Buzl 6,70,71,74 
Fox, 0. W. 4,5 
Friend, Gary 43 
FRESHMEN 42-45 
Gallup, Bill 6,14,51,65 
Gaston, Barl>ara 22,48,52,66 
Gaston, George 43 
Gifford, Sharon 12,25,51,52 
Gilbert, Mrs. Marjorie 6,15,55 
Gilman, Jack 35,61,62,66 
Gilman, Mary 39,48,51 
Gilstrap, Robert 43 
GLEE CLUB 48 
Glover, Mary Ellen 12,35,51 
Golden, Loretta 43,48,51,58,78 
Golden, Morris 25,82 
Goswick, Sandra 39 
Graham, Jim 26 
Grant, Anna 43 
Graves, Amo 35,58,64,70 
Graves,David 44,58,70,71,73 
Gray, Nancy 35,66,78 
Green, Gwendolyn 10,3!> 
Greninger, Elane 36,49 
Gnffin, Lillie 39,48,51 
Griffin, Ronnie 8,38 
Griner, Christine 39 
Griner, Ronald 39 
GUIDANCE 17 
Gunlock, Donna 36,51,58 
Gunlock, Virginia 44 
Hall, Harvey 40 
Hall, Lee 40,67,71,75 
Hall, Pat 36,48,65 
Harding, Paul 17,40 
Harryman, Steve 36 
Hartzler, Betty 19,36 
Hartzler, Johnnie 40,65 
Hayes, Donna 36,48,49,50,67 
Head. Bob 40 
Heistand, Barbara 15,40,48,49,51, 

56,64,67,73 
Helms, Teddy 26 
Hembree, Edna 41 
Hembree, Gene 41.. 
Hembree, Gloria 44 
Hembree, Walter 44 
Henson, Joyce 12,26,48,61,76 
Henson, Terry 44 
Higginbotham, Jack 10,36 
Higginbotham, Judy 26,48,49,51, 

53,52,54,55 ,61 ,64 
Hill, Jean 9,12,26,61 
Hines, Philip 21,22,26,54,61,62,70, 

72,73,74 
Hirsch, Quinton 16,38,40,63,70,72, 

73 
Hoff, Clades 36,70,71 
Hoff, Danny 27,54,61,62,70,72 
Hoffman, Alice 12,36 
Hoffman, Arthur 44,70,71 
Hohlier, Kenneth 18,27,48,70 
Hoke, Carol 44 
Hoke, John 8,10,40,79 
Holt, Charles 27 
HOME ECONOMICS 19 



Hoover, Carolyn 44 
Hottel, Bob 18,27,72 
Hottel, Jan 21,42,44,49,51,54,64, 
66,67,77 

Houchin, Donna 19,27 
Howard, Bob 10,36,54,5!i 
Howard, Karen 40,55 
Howard, Robert 16,40,64,71,75 
Huffman, Evelyn 36 
INDUSTRIAL ARTS 18 
Isbell, John 44 
John, Raymond 40 
Johnson, Kenneth 44 
Johnston, Marvin 40 
Jones, Bill 7,16,55 
JUNIOR PLAY 61 
Kellenberger, Judy 12,19,36 
Kelley, Gary 17,27 ,48,51,55 
King, Judy 40 
King, Mark 36,70,74,77 
Koch, Carol 36 
Koch, Wilma 19,27 
Kohler. Arthur 3fi 
Kuhn, Denny 27 
Lagers, Deloris 40,48,5l 
Lagers, Shirley 40,48,51 
Lais, Joyce 40,49 
Lankford, Carolyn 19,28,52,55 
Lankford, Janet 36,48,53,61,66 
Lankford, Linda 8,36,48,51,66,78 
Lankford, Mrs. Martha 7,14,48,49 
Lankford, Mary 12,28 
Laughlin, Bob 44 
Laughlin, Roger 28 
Lewis, David 40 
LffiRARIANS 55 
Link, Donald 18,28,61,70,74 
Luther, Sharon 36,48,61,65,66 
Macon, Randall 10,42,44,71 
Mailes, Aleta 44,48,51,54 
Mailes, Freddy 28,48,51,52,61 
Mailes, Lenny 44,49,71 
Margerum, John 40 
Marney, Alice 40 
Marris, Jerry 28 
Martin, Bobby 36,70,83 
Martin, Loyd 7, 13,54 
MATHEMATICS 17 
Mathre, Evelyn 44 
Me Coy, Barbara 36 
McCoy, Roger 17,36,55,65 
Me Cracken, Mrs. Reitha 7,12,17, 

53 
McGehee, Roberta 44,48 
McKee, Donna 44,48,51 
McNarv. Charles 40 
McNary, Charles 40 
McReynolds, Janice 36 
Metscher, Dick 18,28,76 
Michael, Leona 44 
Millard, Steve 40 
Mills, Lillie 40,48,51 
Mills, Roger 28,61 
Minson, Marvin 40 
MISS MERRY CHRISTMAS 60 
Mittag, Lonnie 44,65 
MIXED CHORUS 48 
MOCCASIN PRINT 53 
Moffett, Mary 14,44,65 
Montgomery, Linda 36 
Montgomery, Mazie 36,48,61,66 
Montgomery, Mike 37,49,51 
Montgomery, Rosemary 44,51 
Moore. Dean 44 
Moore, l:.ve!yn 44 
Moore, Lelerd 29,48,52,61 ,64 
Madock, Jim 29,62,67,70,73,74 

Index Con't 

Nichols, Mrs. Doris 7,12 
Nimmo, Erma 19,29,48,64 
Nimmo, Glenna 40,48 
Nutting, Joyce 38,40,48 
0' Dell, Paulette 44 
Ole man, Barbara 37,48,51,53 
Oleman, Karen 10,40,48,51 
Oleman, Robert 29,67,70,72 
Oxford, J. W. 40,77 
Passlcy, Melvin J. 7,13,67,70,71, 

75 
Pence, Barbara 13,15,41,48 
PHYSICAL EDUCATION 20 
Pierce, Cheryl 42,44,48,49,65,76 
Pierce, Fredalene 8,10,37,48 
Pierce, Karen 12,29,48,52,53,66, 
82 

Pittman, Chester 37,48,61,66,74 
Platner, Quinton 45 
Platner, Yolonda 15,22,29,48,52, 
62 

Poole, Foster 45,49, 71 
Poor, Tommy 37,51,63,66 
Powers, Anne 37,55,65 
Price, Bobby 41,67,75,77 
Price, Ernestine 16,29,48,51,52, 

61 
Puett, Donald 30 
Purscelly, Richard 41 
Record, Ralph 7, 17 
RED PEPPERS 5 1 
Reed, Ronald 41,48,70,71 
Reese, Darrell 37 
Rhodes, Gerald 37,48 
Rhodes, Richard 18,30 ,48 ,49 
Rickard, Donna 45 
Rickard, Linda 10,41 
Ridenour, Arlene 45,51 
Ridenour, Eldona 12,15,30,52,55 
Rinehart, Connie 45,48,51 
Rinehart, Karen 9,30,51,52,53 
Rinehart, Susann 45,49 
Ritchie, LaVanda 30,52,53,76 
Ritter, Beulah 41,48,79 
Ritter, Kenneth 41 
Ritter, Ray 30,63 
Ritter, Roy 30,63 
Ritter, Sharon 41 
Roark, Max 21,34,37,54,64 
Roberts, Danny 37 
Roberts, Sharon 12,30,51,52,61, 
63,67 

Roberts, Shirley 31,52,55 
Robinson, Leila 13,31 
Rogers, Ken 17,37,67,70,77 
Rogers, Lanny 12,31,67,70,74,75 
Rogers, Terry 41,67,71 
Rosiere, Judy 37,48,49,51,53,61, 
63,66,76 

Rosiere, Ronnie 45,49,64, 70,71 
Routledge, Billy 45 
Routledge, Carolyn 34,37,51,57 ,62, 
56,73 

Rowden, Madelon 31,48.49,50 
Ruddick, Dorothy 45 
Russell, James 10,37 
Russell, Judy 41 
Sanders, Sammy 41 
Sandlin, Marian 31,49,50,52,59. 
62 

Sandtorf, Darry 31 62,70,74 
Scantlin, Glenn 3: 
Scantlin, Judy 37 
SCIENCE 16 
SENIOR PtA Y 61 
SENIORS 22-33 
Servis, Harold 7 

Severs, Earl 4 1 
Sherer, Carol 41,48 
Sherer, Shira 13,45,77 
Sh rwood, Etta 37 
Shipp, Doris 10,41,48,51 
Shipp, Mack 22,32,48,51,55,61,63 
Simmons, Richard 41 
Skaggs, Clifford 37,67,83 
Smith, Bob 17,37,54,61,66,70,72, 

74 
Sneed, Clarence 12,37 
Sneed, Mary Lou 45,48 
Snider, David 41,51 
Snow, Donna 37 
SOCIAL STUDIES 13 
Souder, Jessie 45 
Sowersby, Linda 41,48,51 
Sparks, Linda 45 
SPEECH 15 
SPORTS 69-75 
Steele, Larry 32,63,70,73 
Stegall, Alma 32,48 
Stoner, Pat 19,32 
Strait, Linda 45,48,49 
STUDENr COUNCIL 54 
STUDENTS 2 1-46 
Taylor, Georgia 41 
Taylor, James 32 
Taylor, Jane 37 
Taylor, Joyce 41 
Taylor, Wendell 45,48 
Testerman, Ronnie 41,70,71,75 
Thomazin, Patti 17,37 ,48,51,61, 
64,66 

Trease, Eddie 45 
Triplett, Kay 12,32 ,41>,51,52,61 
Tucker, Patricia 41 
Thmey, Carolyn 45,48 
Turney, Donna 37,48 
Turney, Phyllis 32,4&,51 
TWIRLFRS 50 

Vader, Connie 37,49,78 
Virgin, Oscar 33,48,51,59,61 
Vowels, Dwight 37 ,61,66,70,74, 

75,82 
Vowels, Galen 45,49,65, 71 
Vowels, Mike 21,38,41,54,58,70, 

71,75 
Walden, Amos 16,33 
Walden, Dick 41 
Wallen, Darrel 41 
Watkins, Jack 10,45,54,67 ,71 
WARRIOR QUEEN 59 
WARRIOR STAFF 52 
Watts, Mac 4 
Wehmeier, Patty 12,33 
Wells, Mrs. Iva E. 4,5,17 
White, Betty 33,48,49,51,50,52, 

56,66,73 
White, DeLynn 33 
Whitehead, Barba1a 33,48,51,67 
Whitehead, Ricky 45,71,77 
Wilfley, Lyndi;: 45 
Wilkins, Danny 45 
Wilkins, Oliver 4•· 
Williams, Bill 4 
Williams, Charles 41 
Wilson, Gary 37 
Wilson, James 41 
Wilson, Max 45 
Witte, Judith 33 
Woodward, Judy 41,48,58 
Worley, Karen 45 
Yocum, Sara 45,48,51 
Young, Vandlene 45 
Zentner, G. H. 33,48,49 


















